24 Tuition increases are 100 basis points higher in each future year than assumed.

25 Tuition increases are 100 basis points lower in each future year than assumed.

26 Contracts which, as of the valuation date, are more than 8 years past their Projected College

Entrance Year (PCEY) but have not refunded yet are assumed to refund immediately in the next
fiscal year.

27 Contracts once beyond the Projected College Entrance Year (PCEY) are assumed to not refund

their contracts until program closure in 2030.

The summary of the impact of each of these scenarios on the principal valuation results is presented on
the following page.  See pages 21 through 27 for detailed projection results of each scenario.

Kentucky’s Affordable Prepaid Tuition 20

Kentucky’s Affordable Prepaid Tuition
Sensitivity Testing Results

Valuation

Results

Pages 21 & 22

Plus 200 Basis

Points for next 4

years

Page 23

Assumed Tuition

Increases +100

Basis Points

Page 24

Assumed Tuition

Increases

-100 Basis Points

Page 25

Assuming All

Maximized

Refunds Paid

Next Fiscal Year

Page 26

Assuming All

Maximized

Refunds Paid

Upon Program

Closure

Page 27

Assumed Investment Return in Fiscal Year Ending

2020 4.10% 6.10% 4.10% 4.10% 4.10% 4.10%

2021 3.30% 5.30% 3.30% 3.30% 3.30% 3.30%

2022 2.50% 4.50% 2.50% 2.50% 2.50% 2.50%

2023 2.50% 4.50% 2.50% 2.50% 2.50% 2.50%

2024 2.50% 2.50% 2.50% 2.50% 2.50% 2.50%

2025 2.50% 2.50% 2.50% 2.50% 2.50% 2.50%

2026+ 2.50% 2.50% 2.50% 2.50% 2.50% 2.50%

Assumed Tuition Increases 5.75%/5.75% 5.75%/5.75% 6.75%/6.75% 4.75%/4.75% 5.75%/5.75% 5.75%/5.75%

Year Insolvent 2023 2024 2023 2023 2023 2026

(Increase)/Decrease in Deficit ($ in Millions) $5.2 ($1.8) $2.7 ($1.1) $4.6

Kentucky’s Affordable Prepaid Tuition 21

Kentucky’s Affordable Prepaid Tuition
June 30, 2019 Projection Based on Valuation Results

Projection of Lump-Sum Contribution for Program Solvency

% of BOY Assets: Present Value  of Future Tuition and Fees 96,203,553$

Investment Expenses: 0.20% Present Value of Future Contract Payments 298,780$

2019: 2030: June 30, 2019 Assets 58,167,753$

$425,000 $100,000 (Margin)/Deficit 37,737,020$

Funded Status 60.8%

Fiscal Year

Assumed

Investment

Return During

Year

Assumed